
Laboratory Contacts 
 

 
 

Administration 
 
Administrative Director 

Saisha Branchaud, Pharm.D., BCPS 

802-747-1838  

sbranchaud@rrmc.org 

 

Medical Director 

William (Bill) P. Tarrant M.D. 

802-747-1775/Pager 802-452-8457  

wtarrant@rrmc.org 

 

Chief Pathologist 

Tony M. Masuck, M.D. 

802-747-1786/Pager 802-452-8261 

 

Staff Pathologist 

Heather Bixler, M.D. 

802-747-1786/Pager 802-452-8252 

hbixler@rrmc.org  
 

Laboratory Operations 
  
Laboratory Operations Manager: 

LIS, Courier, Reference, Outreach 

& Anatomical Pathology (AP) 

Heidi M Wood, MHA, HT (ASCP)  

802-747-1783 

hmwood@rrmc.org 

 

Clinical Lab Manager: 

Medical Technology & Blood Bank 

Sarah E. McMahon, MLT (ASCP) 

802-747-6559 

semcmahon@rrmc.org 

 

Manager Compliance and 

Phlebotomy 

Carolyn Behrendt, PBT (ASCP) 

MLT, CPC-A, MBA-HCM 

802-747-1785 

cbehrendt@rrmc.org 
 

Outreach Services and LIS 
 

Coordinator 

Taylor Diefendorf 

802-747- 1807  

tadiefendorf@rrmc.org 

 
   

 

Quality 

 
Quality Specialist 

Eric Dufour 

eddufour@rrmc.org 

 

 

Departments 
 

Main Laboratory 802-747-1771 

 

Anatomical Pathology Coordinator 

Emma Kelley 

802-747-1786 

elkelley@rrmc.org  

 
Chemistry 802-747-1798 

Hematology, Coagulation, and Urinalysis 802-747-1803 

Advanced Technical Specialist: Chris Wielis, MT (ASCP) 

cwielis@rrmc.org 

 
Cytology 802-747-1801 

Technical Specialist: Jodie Woodside MS, CT(ASCP) 

jmwoodside@rrmc.org 

 
Histology 802-747-1791 

Technical Specialist: Charlotte Byrd, HT (ASCP) 

cbyrd@rrmc.org 

 

Microbiology and Molecular 802-747-1795 

Advanced Technical Specialist: Rachel Wagner, MS, MLS 

(ASCP) 

rrwagner@rrmc.org  

 

Reference 802-747-1794 

Lead Medical Technologist: Scott Shurlow, MT (ASCP) 

sshurlow@rrmc.org 

 

Phlebotomy Pager (Inpatient Stats) 452-8344 
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